Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

bob s

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: MobilServ Technologies Inc.
i3E Holdings LLC / Robert S. Showghi / Scott M. Juds	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2010 Jimmy Durante Blvd. #125
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/6/2009	Officer Address. 2010 Jimmy Darante Bivd. #123
★ Assignment	City: Del Mar,
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92014
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,473,739; 6,873,970; 6,920,431. Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name: Robert S Showghi c/o MobilServ Technologies Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	, , , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2010 Jimmy Durante Blvd. #125	R Enclosed CREDT CARID FORM
Offoot / Golfood. 2010 Junity Balance 5Nd. 1125	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Del Mar	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92014	
Phone Number: 858.523.0649	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 858.605.1659	
Email Address: robert@mobilserv.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 6/5/2009	
Signature Date	
Robert S. Showghi , President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sireer, ditacriments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT Patent

WHERASE,

I3E Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, (herein after called the Assignor) is the proprietor of the following patents granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent No.: 6,473,739; 6,873,970 & 6,920,431

Whereas; MobilServ Technologies Inc, a Nevada corporation located a 2010 Jimmy Durante Blvd. #125 Del Mar, CA 92014 (herein after called the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of US\$ One (US\$ 1) now paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers and advantages whatsoever in or in respect of the said inventions and patents TO HOLD the same unto the Assignees absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day first above written.

On behalf of the ASSIGNOR, by the undersigned authorized officer:

Sign:

Name: Robert S. Showghi

Title: President

On behalf of the ASSIGNEE

by the undersigned authorized officer:

Sign:

Name: Robert S. Showghi Title: President & CEO

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0123